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TORCHOLOGY

N\ FRESH APPROACH

At Parker Torchology our focus is to be renowned amongst clients for consistently
delivering a high quality product and a results driven service.

We aim to achieve this by building a world class product range that can adapt to
local needs and by managing an unrivalled network of localized distribution.

Technical excellence in Torch Technology will be matched by a total commitment
to individual customer service and a willingness to forge new business
partnerships.

Parker Torchology will bring an in-depth knowledge, experience and a strategic
vision to place us and our customers at the leading edge of our industry.

NT PNRKER TORCHOLOGY
WE TALK TORCHES
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PNRKER"

TORCHOLOGY

Suregrip™ Pull-Mig

Suregrip” Pull-Mig Torch Range

Making Light Work of Long Distances

A motorized on-torch feed system for long distances and precise

control of soft wires.

Soft grips keep it where it's needed

Visibility

Quick and easy reference of all
moving parts
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Hipit

Optional wire speed regulation

Tension

Rapid access for wire changes

INNOVI\TION TECHNOLDG PERFORN\I\NCE

Pressure adjustability

Features Focus

©All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted by any means, electronic, mechanical,

photocopying or otherwise without the prior permission of ©parker torchology® the copyright holder.



Suregrip” Pull-Mig Torch Range

Ratings: 220Amp to 270Amp, Mixed Gas

PNRKER"

TORCHOLOGY

Technical Data SGP 240A
Cooling Method Air-Cooled
Rating: CO, 250A

Rating: Mixed Gas 220A

Duty Cycle: 60%

Wire Size: 0.8-1.2

Motor Voltage 24V and 42V
Motor Life 3000Hours

Minimum Water Flow

Minimum Water Inlet Pressure
Minimum Cooling Requirements
Maximum Water Inlet Pressure

Maximum Water Inlet Temperature

SGP2400-42-A180-80ER
Order Codes &M

SGP 360A
Air-Cooled
300A

270A

60%

0.8-1.2

24V and 42V
3000Hours

SGP3600-42-A45-80ER
SGP3600-42-A180-80ER

©All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted by any means, electronic, mechanical,
photocopying or otherwise without the prior permission of ©parker torchology® the copyright holder.



PI\RKERG Suregrip” Pull-Mig Torch Range

TORCHOLOGY Ratings: 240Amp to 350Amp, Mixed Gas

Technical Data SGP 240W SGP 401W

Cooling Method Water-Cooled Water-Cooled

Rating: CO, 270A 400A

Rating: Mixed Gas 240A 350A

Duty Cycle: 100% 100%

Wire Size: 0.8-1.2 1.0-1.6

Motor Voltage 24V and 42V 24V and 42V

Motor Life 3000Hours 3000Hours

Minimum Water Flow 1.21/min 1.21/min

Minimum Water Inlet Pressure 2.0Bar 2.0Bar

Minimum Cooling Requirements 1100W 1600W

Maximum Water Inlet Pressure 5.0Bar 5.0Bar

Maximum Water Inlet Temperature 50°C 50°C
SGP2400W-42-W45-80ER SGP4001-42-W45-80ER

Order Codes 8M
SGP2400W-42-W180-80ER SGP4001-42-W180-80ER

©Alll rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted by any means, electronic, mechanical,
photocopying or otherwise without the prior permission of ©parker torchology® the copyright holder.



Suregrin” Pull-Mig Torch Range PI\RKERG

Torch Package Configurator TOrCHOLOGY
Step 3 Step 4 Step 5
Torch Model Neck Type Potentiometer Cable Length

Ordering Information
Torch package part numbering is configured using the simple 5 stage system outlined below:

1. Select the correct model of torch

2. Select the motor voltage required

3. Select the torch neck type

4. Select the potentiometer value if required
5. Select the cable length required

Example: SGP3600-24-A45-P1-80ER
Suregrip™ Pull-Mig 360A Air-Cooled Torch Package C/W 24V Motor, 45°Swan Neck, 1K Potentiometer x 8m

Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5
Torch Model Motor Swan Neck Potentiometer Length

Part No. Description Part No. Description Part No. Description

SGP2400A SGP240 Air-Cooled Package NeVV Air-Cooled Swan Neck Assembly 45° 80ER Cable Assembly(8m)
SGP3600A SGP360 Air-Cooled Package A180 Air-Cooled Straight Neck Assembly

SGP2400W  SGP240 Water-Cooled Package W45 Water-Cooled Swan Neck Assembly 45°

SGP4001W  SGP401 Water-Cooled Package W180 Water-Cooled Straight Neck Assembly

Part No. Description

P1 Potentiometer Kit 1K
Part No. Description P5 Potentiometer Kit 5K @

24 Motor 24V DC P10 Potentiometer Kit 10K Q
42 Motor 42V DC P25 Potentiometer Kit 25K Q
N No Potentiometer

An easy to use electronic torch package configurator system is also available at www.parkertorchology.com

All products conform to EN CE€, and are RoHS2, REACH and WEEE compliant




PI\RKERG Suregrin” Pull-Mig Torch Range

TORCHOLOGY
New

SGP 240 Air-Cooled MIG Welding Torch
Rating: 250A CO, 220A mixed gas EN60974-7 @ 60% duty cycle. 0.8 to 1.2mm wires

Cable parts below
as ’f O

{n)

Wear parts*page 10-12

i

- O Description Part Number
8M

All torch packages are supplied SGP2400-42-A180-80ER

with a speed control board, hard F AT -Mi o
and soft wire liners/drive rolls, soft Suregrlp 42V Pull Mlg Torch PaCkage 45" Neck x 8M Torch packages can be fitted with an optional wire

liner cutter and angle sharpener speed control Potentiometer

Alternative torch can be i using the igurator on page 5 or at www.parkertorchology.com

Spare parts

Part Number Description Part Number Description
1 PSP2401A Straight Neck Assembly SGP8224W-09U  Drive Roll For Aluminium Wire ® 0.9
2 PGP3602A Jump Liner SGP8224W-10U  Drive Roll For Aluminium Wire @ 1.0
3 9x15 "O"ring SGP8224W-12U  Drive Roll For Aluminium Wire 1.2
4 7x1.5 "O"ring SGP8224W-16U  Drive Roll For Aluminium Wire @ 1.6
5 PGP36006 Jump Liner Nipple 25 SGP8224-24 Motor 24V DC
6 PGP36402 Pressure Arm Assembly SGP8224-42 Motor 42V DC
7 PGP36402B Tension Knob 26 PC8027 Housing Spring
8 PGP36402R Pressure Roll 27 PT8028 Spring Cable Support Nut
9 PGP36001 Motor Body 28 PT8009 Canvas Cover Clamp
10 PB5041 Water Hose Clamp 8.7MM 29 PT8010 Canvas Cover Retainer
15 PGP3208 Handle Cable Support 30 SC8017 Housing Insert
16 PGP36419-80 Canvas Cover Assembly 31 PT5022 Gun Plug Housing Assembly
17 PKA3X20 Handle Screw Pack 32 PB1526 Gun Plug Screw
18 PGP2515/KJ Push Pull Handle Assembly 33 PB1519/S Gun Plug Nut
19 PGP2514/C Push Pull Handle Cover 34 PB1522 Cable Terminal Male
20 PGP2514/C Push Pull Handle Connector Module 35 PB5024 Water Hose Clamp 9.5MM
21 PGP0807-1 Potentiometer Kit 1K 36 PGP3608C Power Fitting
PGP0807-5 Potentiometer Kit 5K 37 PB1523 Gun Plug Terminal Female
PGP0807-10 Potentiometer Kit 10K 38 SGP1528 A/C Gun Plug Body Assembly
PGP0807-25 Potentiometer Kit 25K 39 PB1524 Gun Plug 'O' Ring
22 PGP2516 Trigger 40 PB1525 Liner Nut
23 PGPMS1 Motor Screw Pack
24 SGP8224W-08  Drive Roll For Steel Wire ¢ 0.8
SGP8224W-09  Drive Roll For Steel Wire ¢ 0.9
*SGP8224W-10  Drive Roll For Steel Wire ¢ 1.0 8M
SGP8224\W-12 Drive Roll For Steel Wire ¢ 1.2 11 Outer Liner Assembly PGP3608-80
SGP8224W-16  Drive Roll For Steel Wire @ 1.6 12 Gas Hose Assembly PGP36413-80
SGP8224W-08U Drive Roll For Steel Wire ¢ 0.8 13 Power Cable Assembly PGP36015-80
14 Switch Lead Assembly PGP36410-80

*
* Denotes torch package drive roll set up Wear parts page 13-15

' 6 ! All products conform to EN 7 C€,. and are RoHS2, REACH and WEEE compliant



Suregrip™ Pull-Mig Torch Range PI\EKEEG

TORCHOLOGY

sap 360n Air-Cooled MIG Welding Torch
Rating: Long Neck+M8 Tip: 300A CO, 270A mixed gas, EN60974-7 @ 60% duty cycle. 0.8 to 1.2mm wires
Short Neck+M8 Tip: 270A CO, 250A mixed gas, EN60974-7 @ 60% duty cycle. 0.8 to 1.2mm wires
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Al torch packages are supplied Suregrip™ 42V Pull-Mig Torch Package Straight Neck x 8M  SGP3600-42-A180-80ER

with a speed control board, hard

Wear parts page 10-12

Description Part Number
8M
Suregrip™ 42V Pull-Mig Torch Package 45° Neck x 8M SGP3600-42-A45-80ER

and soft wire liners/drive rolls, soft Torch packages can be fitted with an optional wire
liner cutter and angle sharpener speed control Potentiometer
Alternative torch can be igured using the igurator on page 5 or at www.parkertorchology.com
Spare parts
Part Number Description Part Number Description
1 SGP3603 Swan Neck Assembly 45° SGP8224W-10U  Drive Roll For Aluminium Wire @ 1.0
2 SGP3603A Straight Neck Assembly SGP8224W-12U Drive Roll For Aluminium Wire @ 1.2
3 PGP3602 Jump Liner SGP8224W-16U  Drive Roll For Aluminium Wire @ 1.6
4 PGP3602A Jump Liner 25 SGP8224-24 Motor 24V DC
5 PGP36006 Jump Liner Nipple SGP8224-42 Motor 42V DC
6 PGP36402 Pressure Arm Assembly 26 PC8027 Housing Spring
7 PGP36402B Tension Knob 27 PT8028 Spring Cable Support Nut
8 PGP36402R Pressure Roll 28 PT8009 Canvas Cover Clamp
9 PGP36001 Motor Body 29 PT8010 Canvas Cover Retainer
10 PB5041 Water Hose Clamp 8.7MM 30 SC8017 Housing Insert
15 PGP3208 Handle Cable Support 31 PT5022 Gun Plug Housing Assembly
16 PGP36419-80  Canvas Cover Assembly 32 PB1526 Gun Plug Screw
17 PKA3X20 Handle Screw Pack 33 PB1519/S Gun Plug Nut
18 PGP2515/KJ Push Pull Handle Assembly 34 PB1522 Cable Terminal Male
19 PGP2514/C Push Pull Handle Cover 35 PB5024 Water Hose Clamp 9.5MM
20 PGP2515DM0  Push Pull Handle Connector Module 36 PGP3608C Power Fitting
21 PGP0807-1 Potentiometer Kit 1K 37 PB1523 Gun Plug Terminal Female
PGP0807-5 Potentiometer Kit 5K 38 SGP1528 A/C Gun Plug Body Assembly
PGP0807-10 Potentiometer Kit 10K 39 PB1524 Gun Plug 'O' Ring
PGP0807-25 Potentiometer Kit 25K 40 PB1525 Liner Nut
22 PGP2516 Trigger 41 9x1.5 "O" ring
23 PGPMS1 Motor Screw Pack 42 7x1.5 "0" ring
24 SGP8224W-08  Drive Roll For Steel Wire ¢ 0.8
SGP8224W-09  Drive Roll For Steel Wire @ 0.9 Cable parts
SGP8224W-10  Drive Roll For Steel Wire ® 1.0 Description Part Number
*SGP8224W-12  Drive Roll For Steel Wire @ 1.2 8M
SGP8224W-16  Drive Roll For Steel Wire ¢ 1.6 11 Outer Liner Assembly PGP3608-80
SGP8224W-08U Drive Roll For Aluminium Wire @ 0.8 12 Gas Hose Assembly PGP36413-80
SGP8224W-09U  Drive Roll For Aluminium Wire ¢ 0.9 13 Power Cable Assembly PGP36015-80

14 Switch Lead Assembly PGP36410-80

27 &1D @? 35 @ Q%Pﬁ 40
]

) iy
* Denotes torch package drive roll set up (34) 36 Wear parts ;age 1315

All products conform to EN 7 C€,. and are RoHS2, REACH and WEEE compliant ! 7 ‘



PNRKER"

TORCHOLOGY
New

SGP 240W

Suregrip” Pull-Mig Torch Range

Water-Cooled MIG Welding Torch
Rating: 270A CO, 240A mixed gas, EN60974-7 @ 100% duty cycle. 0.8 to 1.2mm wires

Cable parts below
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Spare parts

Part Number
SGP2409
SGP2409A
PGP2402
PGP2402A
PGP36402
PGP36402B
PGP36402R
PGP40101
PB5041
15 PGP3208
16 PGP36419-80
17 PKA3X20
18 PGP2515/KJ
19 PGP2514/C
20 PGP2515DMO
21 PGP0807-1
PGP0807-5
PGP0807-10
PGP0807-25
22 PGP2516
23 PGPMS1
24 SGP8224W-08
SGP8224W-09
SGP8224W-10
*SGP8224W-12
SGP8224W-16
SGP8224W-08U

©OoONO A WN =
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All torch packages are supplied
with a speed control board, hard
and soft wire liners/drive rolls, soft
liner cutter and angle sharpener

Description

Suregrip™ 42V Pull-Mig Torch Package 45° Neck x 8M
Suregrip™ 42V Pull-Mig Torch Package Straight Neck x 8M

Part Number
M
SGP2400W-42-W45-80ER
SGP2400W-42-W180-80ER

Torch packages can be fitted with an optional wire
speed control Potentiometer

Alternative torch packages can be configured using the configurator on page 5 or at www.parkertorchology.com

Description

Swan Neck Assembly 45°
Straight Neck Assembly
Jump Liner C/W Nipple
Jump Liner C/W Nipple
Pressure Arm Assembly
Tension Knob

Pressure Roll

Motor Body

Water Hose Clamp 8.7MM
Handle Cable Support
Canvas Cover Assembly
Handle Screw Pack

Push Pull Handle Assembly
Push Pull Handle Cover

Push Pull Handle Connector Module
Potentiometer Kit 1K
Potentiometer Kit 5K
Potentiometer Kit 10K
Potentiometer Kit 25K
Trigger

Motor Screw Pack

Drive Roll For Steel Wire # 0.8
Drive Roll For Steel Wire # 0.9
Drive Roll For Steel Wire @ 1.0
Drive Roll For Steel Wire @ 1.2
Drive Roll For Steel Wire @ 1.6

Drive Roll For Aluminium Wire 0.8
s
33
32
Cﬁ@ (2%) 2829

+* Denotes torch package drive roll set up

10 Outer Liner Assembly

11 Gas Hose Assembly

12 Water Inlet Hose Assembly
13 Power Cable Assembly

14 Switch Lead Assembly

Part Number

SGP8224W-09U
SGP8224W-10U
SGP8224W-12U
SGP8224W-16U
SGP8224-24
SGP8224-42
PC8027

PT8028

PT8009

PT8010

PT5022
PSLH1820-S
PB5023
PBD-80310
PBD-80320
PB5017
PB1526
PB1519/S
PB1522
PB5024
PB1523
PB5098
PB1524
PB1525

Description

Drive Roll For Aluminium Wire ¢ 0.9
Drive Roll For Aluminium Wire ® 1.0
Drive Roll For Aluminium Wire @ 1.2
Drive Roll For Aluminium Wire @ 1.6
Motor 24V DC

Motor 42V DC

Housing Spring

Spring Cable Support Nut

Canvas Cover Clamp

Canvas Cover Retainer

Gun Plug Housing Assembly
Inlet/Outlet Hose Support

Water Hose Nipple

Blue Cap Stopper

Red Cap Stopper

Water Outlet Hose O/braid

Gun Plug Screw

Gun Plug Nut

Cable Terminal Male

Water Hose Clamp 9.5MM

Gun Plug Terminal Female

Gun Plug Body C/W Spring Pins
Gun Plug 'O' Ring

Liner Nut

Cable parts

Part Number
8M
PGP4008-80
PGP36413-80
PGP40112-80
PGP40115-80
PGP36410-80

*
Wear parts page 13-15

All products conform to EN60974-7, C€, and are RoHS2, REACH and WEEE compliant




Suregrip” Pull-Mig Torch Range PI\EKEEG

TORCHOLOGY

sap 401 Water-Cooled MIG Welding Torch
Rating: 400A CO, 350A mixed gas, EN60974-7 @ 100% duty cycle. 1.0 to 1.6mm wires

Cable parts below

Wear parts page 10-12

—— Description Part Number
8M
& Suregrip™ 42V Pull-Mig Torch Package 45° Neck x 8M SGP4001-42-W45-80ER

All torch packages are supplied Suregrip™ 42V Pull-Mig Torch Package Straight Neck x 8M SGP4001-42-W180-80ER

with a speed control board, hard
and soft wire liners/drive rolls, soft Torch packages can be fitted with an optional wire
liner cutter and angle sharpener speed control Potentiometer

Alternative torch can be igured using the ator on page 5 or at www.parkertorchology.com

Spare parts

Part Number Description Part Number Description
1 SGP4011 Swan Neck Assembly 45° SGP8224W-09U  Drive Roll For Aluminium Wire 9 0.9
2 SGP4011A Straight Neck Assembly SGP8224W-10U  Drive Roll For Aluminium Wire @ 1.0
3 PGP4002 Jump Liner C/W Nipple SGP8224W-12U  Drive Roll For Aluminium Wire @ 1.2
4 PGP4002A Jump Liner C/W Nipple SGP8224W-16U  Drive Roll For Aluminium Wire ¢ 1.6
5 PGP36402 Pressure Arm Assembly 25 SGP8224-24 Motor 24V DC
6  PGP36402B Tension Knob SGP8224-42 Motor 42V DC
7 PGP36402R Pressure Roll 26 PC8027 Housing Spring
5 PopanioT T —syy 27 PT8028 Spring Cable Support Nut
ater nose Liamp o. 28 PT8009 Canvas Cover Cla
157PGR3208 iole Csloe SLg g 29 PT8010 Ganvas Cover Retaingt
16 PGP36419-80  Canvas Cover Assembly :
17 PKA3X20 Ernslls Seren Peak 30 PT5022 Gun Plug Housing Assembly
18 PGP2515/KJ  Push Pull Handle Assembly S FElicb e B QU Hege Sragart
19 PGP2514/C Push Pull Handle Cover gg PB5023 Water Hose Nipple
20 PGP2515DMO  Push Pull Handle Connector Module PBD-80310 Blue Cap Stopper
21 PGP0807-1 Potentiometer Kit 1K 34 PBD-80320 Red Cap Stopper .
PGP0807-5 Potentiometer Kit 5K 35 PS5017 Water Outlet Hose O/braid
PGP0807-10 Potentiometer Kit 10K 36 PB1526 Gun Plug Screw
PGP0807-25 Potentiometer Kit 25K 37 PB1519/S Gun Plug Nut
22 PGP2516 Trigger 38 PB1522 Cable Terminal Male
23 PGPMS1 Motor Screw Pack 39 PB5024 Water Hose Clamp 9.5MM
24 SGP8224W-08  Drive Roll For Steel Wire ¢ 0.8 40 PB1523 Gun Plug Terminal Female
SGP8224W-09  Drive Roll For Steel Wire ¢ 0.9 41 PB5098 Gun Plug Body C/W Spring Pins
SGP8224W-10  Drive Roll For Steel Wire ¢ 1.0 42 PB1524 Gun Plug 'O’ Ring
*SGP8224W-12  Drive Roll For Steel Wire ¢ 1.2 43 PB1525 Liner Nut

SGP8224W-16  Drive Roll For Steel Wire ¢ 1.6
SGP8224W-08U Drive Roll For Aluminium Wire 0.8

Cable parts

34 Part Number

33 8M

32 10 Outer Liner Assembly PGP4008-80
11 Gas Hose Assembly PGP36413-80
12 Water Inlet Hose Assembly PGP40112-80
13 Power Cable Assembly PGP40115-80

Q%) 14 Switch Lead Assembly PGP36410-80
Lol
= == iy =
(3% 37 384039 i
* Denotes torch package drive roll set up Wear parts page 13-15

©All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted by means, electronic, mechanical,

photocopying or otherwise without the prior permission of ©Parker Torchology® the copy holder.




PI\RKERG Mig/Mag Torch Range

TORCHOLOGY
Wear Parts

Part No. Description Bore Wall Material Part No. Description Bore Wall Material
PB2415 Cylindrical Nozzle 17.2 1.40MM Cu PB3615 Cylindrical Nozzle 19.0 2.25MM Cu

* PB2416 Conical Nozzle 12.6 1.40MM Cu * PB3616 Conical Nozzle 16.1 2.25MM Cu
PB2417 Tapered Nozzle 10.0 1.40MM Cu PB3617 Tapered Nozzle 12.0 2.25MM Cu

9172

$20.0 )
$23.5

Part No. Description Bore Wall Material
PB5027 Cylindrical Nozzle 19.0 2.50MM Cu

* PB5028 Conical Nozzle 16.0 2.50MM Cu
PB5028HD  Conical Nozzle 16.0 3.20MM Cu
PB5029 Tapered Nozzle 14.0 2.50MM Cu

o

* Denotes torch package standard wear part set up

' 10 ! All products conform to EN and are RoHS2, REACH and WEEE compli



Contact Tips

280W/360A/401W

PN\RKER’

TORCHOLOGY

Description Material Wire Size Part No. Description ELCIE]
MM INCH MM INCH
PB2504-06  Contact Tip cu 06 0.023 PB4014-08  Contact Tip cu 08 0.030
PB2504-08  Contact Tip Cu 08  0.030 PB4014-09  Contact Tip cu 09 0.035
PB2504-09  Contact Tip cu 09 0.035 PB4014-10  Contact Tip cu 1.0 0.040
PB2504-10  Contact Tip Cu 1.0 0.040 PB4014-12  Contact Tip Cu 12 0.045
PB2504-12 Contact Tip Cu 1.2 0.045 PB4014-14 Contact Tip Cu 1.4 0.055
PB2504-14  Contact Tip Cu 14 0.055 PB4014-16  Contact Tip Ccu 16 0.063
PB2504-16  Contact Tip Ccu 16 0.063 PB4014-20  Contact Tip cu 2.0 0.080
PB2504-10A  Contact Tip Cu 1.0 0.040 PB4014-24 Contact Tip Cu 24 0.095
« PB2504-12A  Contact Tip Ccu 12 0.045 PB4014-10A  Contact Tip cu 1.0 0.040
PB2504-16A  Contact Tip Cu 16 0.063 * PB4014-12A  Contact Tip Cu 12 0.045
PB4014-16A  Contact Tip Cu 1.6 0.063
E] 1 g
— = =N
o ey g
x 28.0 ‘;( |
g * l_ 30.0 ! §
g
PB2505-08  Contact Tip cucrzr 08 0.030
PB2505-09 Contact Tip CuCrzr 0.9 0.035 )
PB2505.10  Contact Tip Gl 10 0040 PB4015-08  Contact Tip CuCrzr 08 0.030
PB2505-12  Contact Tip cucrzr 12 0.045 PB4015-09 __ Contact Tip CuCrzr 0.9 0035
PB2505-16  Contact Tip cucrzr 16  0.063 SRt S Tl Cul LEH R
PB2505-10A  Contact Tip cucrzr 10 0.040 PB4015-12  Contact Tip CuCrzr 1.2 0045
PB2505-12A  Contact Tip cucrzr 12 0.045 Egjgl 212 gg;::zt I:z gzgg; 1 '2 8'822
PB2505-16A  Contact Tip cucrzr 16 0.063 E — ot e 0om
PB4015-24  Contact Tip CuCrzr 24 0.095
S \ PB4015-10A  Contact Tip CuCrzr 1.0 0.040
© | PB4015-12A  Contact Tip cucrzr 12 0.045
‘.‘5‘ PB4015-16A  Contact Tip CuCrzr 1.6 0.063
1 ‘ 28.0 3 gJ
= Y 4

8
o
M8 x 1.25

* Denotes torch package standard wear part set up

©All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted by any means, electronic, mechanical,

photocopying or otherwise without the prior permission of ©Parker Torchology® the copyright holder.




PNRKER"

TORCHOLOGY

Tip Adaptors

Mig/Mag Torch Range
Wear Parts

Part No. Description

Material Part No. Description Material
* PB2412 Tip Adaptor Brass PB3612 Tip Adaptor 28.5mm M6 Brass
PB3613 Tip Adaptor 31.5mm M6 Brass
* PB3614 Tip Adaptor 28.5mm M8 Brass
o
*
g

T L

==}

Part No.

Description Material

* PB5001 Tip Adaptor Brass
PB5001C Tip Adaptor Copper
§L B Material
T s « PB2405B Diffuser Black DMC3
250 I PB2405C Diffuser White Ceramic
PB2405W Diffuser White DMC3
PB5001L TipIRAERTET Brass PB2405S Diffuser Red Silicon
EL =
| ] s
T =
31.0 ‘7

Part No. Description Colour Material Part No. Description Material
* PB5005B Diffuser Black DMC3 * PB3605B Diffuser Black DMC3

PB5005C Diffuser White Ceramic PB3605C Diffuser White Ceramic

PB5005W  Diffuser White DMC3 PB3605W  Diffuser White DMC3

PB5005H High Performance Black HPP PB3605H High Performance Black HPP

g s s
=8
28.0 ‘ 32.5

* Denotes torch package standard wear part set up

o

All products conform to EN

and are RoHS2, REACH and WEEE compliant




Woar Parts PN\RKER’

TORCHOLOGY

* PB1535-30 Steel Liner X 3MT 3.4M Moulded Nipple 0.6-0.9
* PB1535-40 Steel Liner X 4MT 4.4M Moulded Nipple 0.6-0.9
* PB1535-50 Steel Liner X 5MT 5.4M Moulded Nipple 0.6-0.9

PB1535-30B Steel Liner X 3MT 3.4M Brass Nipple 0.6-0.9
PB1535-40B Steel Liner X 4MT 4.4M Brass Nipple 0.6-0.9
PB1535-50B Steel Liner X 5SMT 5.4M Brass Nipple 0.6-0.9
PB1536-30 Teflon Liner X 3MT 3.6M Brass Nipple 0.6-0.9
PB1536-40 Teflon Liner X 4MT 4.6M Brass Nipple 0.6-0.9
PB1536-50 Teflon Liner X 5SMT 5.6M Brass Nipple 0.6-0.9
PB1536-80 Teflon Liner X 8MT 8.6M Brass Nipple 0.6-0.9
PNE2564 Optional Brass Neck Liner 0.3M Brass Nipple 0.6-1.2

*_E—

o
PB1564-30 Polyamide/Brass Liner X 3MT 3.6M Brass Nipple 0.6-0.9
PB1564-40 Polyamide/Brass Liner X 4MT 4.6M Brass Nipple 0.6-0.9
PB1564-50 Polyamide/Brass Liner X 5SMT 5.6M Brass Nipple 0.6-0.9

‘ -

PB1564-80 Polyamide Liner X 8MT 8.6M Brass Nipple 0.6-0.9

—e—_—— e

* Denotes torch package standard wear part set up

©All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted by any means, electronic, mechanical,

photocopying or otherwise without the prior permission of ©Parker Torchology® the copyright holder.




PI\RKERG Mig/Mag Torch Range

TORCHOLOGY Wear Parts

Liner Options 1.0-1.2mm

Part No. Description Leng \[] ][} Wire Size
MM
* PB2524-30 Steel Liner X 3MT 3.4M Moulded Nipple 1.0-1.2
* PB2524-40 Steel Liner X 4MT 4.4M Moulded Nipple 1.0-1.2
* PB2524-50 Steel Liner X 5MT 5.4M Moulded Nipple 1.0-1.2

PB2524-30B Steel Liner X 3MT 3.4M Brass Nipple 1.0-1.2
PB2524-40B Steel Liner X 4MT 4.4M Brass Nipple 1.0-1.2
PB2524-50B Steel Liner X 5SMT 5.4M Brass Nipple 1.0-1.2
PB2524-80B Steel Liner X 8MT 8.4M Brass Nipple 1.0-1.2

e R —|

SGP 360A/240A/240W/401W

Part No. Description Length Nipple Wire Size
MM
* PB5033-30 Steel Liner X 3MT 3.5M Moulded Nipple 1.0-1.2
* PB5033-40 Steel Liner X 4AMT 4.5M Moulded Nipple 1.0-1.2
* PB5033-50 Steel Liner X 5SMT 5.5M Moulded Nipple 1.0-1.2

PB5033-30B Steel Liner X 3MT 3.5M Brass Nipple 1.0-1.2
PB5033-40B Steel Liner X 4MT 4.5M Brass Nipple 1.0-1.2
PB5033-50B Steel Liner X 5MT 5.5M Brass Nipple 1.0-1.2
* PB5033-80B Steel Liner X 8MT 8.5M Brass Nipple 1.0-1.2

Part No. Description Wire Size

PB5033-80B Steel Liner X 8MT 8.5M Brass Nipple 1.0-1.2

* Denotes torch package standard wear part set up

' 14 ! All products conform to EN60974-7, C€, and are RoHS2, REACH and WEEE compliant



PN\RKER’

TORCHOLOGY

Liner Options 1.2-1.6mm

SGP 240R/240W/360R/4

Part No. Description Wire Size

+ PB5034-30 Steel Liner X 3MT 3.5M Moulded Nipple 1.2-1.6

* PB5034-40 Steel Liner X 4MT 4.5M Moulded Nipple 1.2-1.6

* PB5034-50 Steel Liner X 5MT 5.5M Moulded Nipple 1.2-1.6
PB5034-30B Steel Liner X 3MT 3.5M Brass Nipple 1.2-1.6
PB5034-40B Steel Liner X 4MT 4.5M Brass Nipple 1.2-1.6
PB5034-50B Steel Liner X 5SMT 5.5M Brass Nipple 1.2-1.6

* PB5034-80B Steel Liner X 8MT 8.5M Brass Nipple 1.2-1.6

SGP 240R/360A/240W/401W

Part No. Description Wire Size
PB3626-30 Teflon Liner X 3MT 3.6M Brass Nipple 1.2-1.6
PB3626-40 Teflon Liner X 4AMT 4.6M Brass Nipple 1.2-1.6
PB3626-50 Teflon Liner X 5SMT 5.6M Brass Nipple 1.2-1.6
PB3626-80 Teflon Liner X 8MT 8.6M Brass Nipple 1.2-1.6
PNE3564 Optional Brass Neck Liner 0.3M Brass Nipple 1.2-16
e
PB3564-30 Polyamide/Brass Liner X 3MT 3.6M Brass Nipple 1.2-1.6
PB3564-40 Polyamide/Brass Liner X 4MT 4.6M Brass Nipple 1.2-1.6
PB3564-50 Polyamide/Brass Liner X 5MT 5.6M Brass Nipple 1.2-1.6
PB3564-80 Polyamide Liner X 8MT 8.6M Brass Nipple 1.2-1.6

———ee—————————

* Denotes torch package standard wear part set up

©All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted by any means, electronic, mechanical,

photocopying or otherwise without the prior permission of ©Parker Torchology® the copyright holder.




Product Range:

MIG/MAG

* Welding torches

+ Analogue/Digital control torches
» Spool-on/Push Pull torches

* Robotic/Automatic torches

TIG

» Welding torches
+ Analogue/Digital control torches
» Automatic torches

PLASMA

+ Cutting torches
* Automatic torches

WELDING ACCESSORIES

» Machine side connectors
 Cable plugs and sockets

The design, manufacturing and quality systems of Parker Torchology
are certified by BVQI in accordance with ISO 9001-2008

All products conform to EN60974-7 C€@ [4RoHS2 REACH WEE

PNRKER®

TORCHOLOGY

Jinan Export Processing Zone

The East End of Jing Shi Dong Road
Jinan 250102

P.R. China

Tel: +86 531 88239823

Fax: +86 531 88239398

Website: www.parkertorchology.com
Email: info@parkertorchology.com
MPPO001/V.2016.03



